# 503221707 03/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3268323 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DONALD EUGENE BOBO SR.	03/16/2015	
DAVID ROBBINS ASBURY	03/16/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNERSPACE NEURO SOLUTIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1622 EDINGER AVENUE, SUITE C			
City:	TUSTIN			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92780			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14643997			
PCT Number:	US2015019749			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)327-3466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (310) 755-7800

Email: inskeepadmin@inskeeplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID J. MCKINLEY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP INC.

Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190TH STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DAVID J. MCKINLEY, ESQ.SIGNATURE:/David J. McKinley, Reg. No. 42,867/DATE SIGNED:03/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=InnerSpaceN\_529\_2015-03-17\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=InnerSpaceN\_529\_2015-03-17\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 503221707 REEL: 035180 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, DONALD EUGENE BOBO, SR. and DAVID ROBBINS ASBURY,

the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, has/have invented certain new and useful inventions disclosed in an

application for United States Letters Patent entitled Air Line Protection Coupling For A

Catheter filed March 10, 2015 as Application Serial No. 14/643,997 and in an International

Patent Application entitled Air Line Protection Coupling For A Catheter filed March 10,

2015 as International Application No. PCT/US2015/019749; and

WHEREAS, INNERSPACE NEURO SOLUTIONS, INC., a Corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1622 Edinger

Avenue, Suite C, Tustin, California 92780, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and

issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the

ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of

which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), has/have sold and do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said

application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said

inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-

in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said

inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America,

its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and

including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America

covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby agree that I/We will, at the

request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said

inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts

that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 035180 FRAME: 0592

IIPG-1-39038

inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I/We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at	Irvine,	CA	this	16th day of	March	, 20 15
•	(City State)					

16.300 J

Name: Donald E. Bobo, Jr

Address: 2520 N Valencia, Santa Ana, CA 92706

Country: USA Citizenship: USA

Signing in the capacity of

Executor

On behalf of deceased inventor:

Name:

Donald Eugene Bobo, Sr.

Most Recent

Address:

18682 Santa Isadora

Country:

Fountain Valley, California 92708

Citizenship: USA

DATED at Wildong, CA, this 1th day of March, 2015

Name:

David Robbins Asbury

Address:

21058 Cashew Street

Wildomar, CA 92595

Country:

**USA** 

Citizenship:

USA

Page 2 of 2

PATENT IIPG-1-39038

RECORDED: 03/17/2015 REEL: 035180 FRAME: 0593